
CITY OF ONEIDA 

109 N Main Street, PO Box 550 

Oneida, NY  13421 

Phone:  315-363-4800 

www.oneidacity.com 

 

Mayor 

Leo Matzke. .......................................................................................................................... (315) 361-1921 

lmatzke@oneidacity.com 

 

City Clerk 

Susan Pulverenti ................................................................................................................. (315) 363-7378 

spulverenti@oneidacity.com 

 

City Judge 

Anthony Eppolito ............................................................................................................... (315) 266-4740 

 

City Chamberlain 

Nancy S. Andrews .............................................................................................................. (315) 363-7399 

nandrews@oneidacity.com 

 

City Council 

1st, Ward, Al Cohen ............................................................................................................ (315) 363-6610 

acohen@oneidacity.com 

2nd Ward, Mike Bowe ........................................................................................................ (315) 363-7922 

mfbowe@oneidacity.com 

3rd Ward, Erwin Smith ....................................................................................................... (315) 363-9127 

esmith@oneidacity.com 

4th Ward, Helen Acker ....................................................................................................... (315) 264-9221 

hacker@oneidacity.com 

5th Ward, Jim Chamberlain.............................................................................................. (315) 363-0999 

jchamberlain@oneidacity.com 

6th Ward, Thomas Simchik .............................................................................................. (315) 367-0205 

tsimchik@oneidacity.com 

 

Supervisors 

1st, 2nd, & 3rd Wards – Scott Henderson ..................................................................... (315) 363-7148 

   

1st, 2nd & 3rd Wards – John Reinhardt ......................................................................... (315) 363-8583 

   

4th, 5th & 6th Wards – Joe Magliocca ........................................................................... (315) 363-5243 

   

4th, 5th & 6th Wards – Lewis Carinci .............................................................................. (315) 363-0165 

   



Assessor 

Lonnie Stedman .................................................................................................................. (315) 363-7579 

 

 

The Common Council meets the first and third Tuesday of each month 

Population 2010 census: 11,393 


